Brittney A. Dewey

From: Patrick C. Bonck

Sent: Friday, December 29, 2017 10:37 AM
To: Brittney A. Dewey

Subject: Fwd: West Worthem Demo

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Tim Holleman <tim@boyceholleman.com>
Date: December 29, 2017 at 9:59:42 AM CST

To: "Patrick C. Bonck" <PBonck@co.harrison.ms.us>
Subject: Fwd: West Worthem Demo

Please print and place in file as evidence he received notice

Sent from Tim Holleman's iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Debra Babin <dbabin62@hotmail.com>
Date: December 29, 2017 at 8:25:30 AM CST
To: Tim Holleman <tim@boyceholleman.com>
Subject: Re: West Worthem Demo

Thank you.

Sent from my T-Mobile 4G LTE Device

-------- Original message --------

From: Tim Holleman <tim@boyceholleman.com>

Date: 12/27/17 2:33 PM (GMT-06:00)

To: Debra Babin <dbabin62@hotmail.com>

Cc: "Patrick C. Bonck" <PBonck(@co.harrison.ms.us>, "Theresa A. Hydrick"
<I'Hydrick@co.harrison.ms.us>, "Amy A. Lane" <ALane(@co.harrison.ms.us>,
"Pamela J. Ulrich" <PUlrich@co.harrison.ms.us>, "Claudine N. Forbes"
<CForbes(@co.harrison.ms.us>, Tricia <tricia@boyceholleman.com>

Subject: FW: West Worthem Demo

Mr. Babin,

I wanted to make sure you were aware that the issue of assessment of cost plus penalty
on your property is on the Jan 2 Board of Supervisors’ agenda meeting in Gulfport. You
are item number 55 and the meeting starts at 9:30 am



Jim C Holloman

Boyce Holleman & Associates

1720 23" Ave./Boyce Holleman Bivd.
Gulfport, Ms 39501

Office: 228-863-3142

Fax: 228-863-9829

Cell:  228-297-3142

Email: tim@boyceholleman.com

From: Tricia

Sent: Wednesday, December 27, 2017 2:24 PM
To: Tim Holleman <tim@boyceholleman.com>
Subject: FW: West Worthem Demo

Resolution and Exhibits levying assessment for cost of cleanup for the real property
located at 19141 West Wortham Road (Parcel No. 0604N-01-008.123) attached.



